

RAJASTHAN SECURITIES LIMITED

(Previously known as Rajasthan Gases Limited)

CIN : L64990MH1993PLC272204

14th November, 2025

To,
The Manager,
Corporate Relationship Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001.

REF: SCRIP CODE 526873

SUB.: NEWSPAPER CLIPPING – DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 30 AND REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of newspaper clipping published regarding extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2025, in the following newspapers on 14th November, 2025:

- a. Financial Express (English)
- b. Mahasagar (Marathi)

You are requested to take the above submission on records.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,

For Rajasthan Securities Limited
(Formerly known as Rajasthan Gases Limited)

Nikhilesh
Narendrakumar
Khandelwal
Date: 2025.11.14 15:32:18
+05'30'

SD/- r Khandelwal
Nikhilesh Khandelwal
Managing Director
DIN 06945684

Encl: As Above

Registered Office : Amarvilla, Shyam Talkies, Road, Agrashan Chowk, Gandhibagh Nagpur-440 018
Contact :022-26465178, Email : info@rajasthangasesltd.com
Web : www.rajasthangasesltd.com CIN : L64990MH1993PLC272204

G. G. DANDEKAR PROPERTIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 211/A, MIDC, Butibori Industrial Area, Village Kinh, Tal. Hingana, Dist. Nagpur-441122

Tel.: (07103) 295109; **CIN:** L70100MH1938PLC002869 **Email:** cs@ggdandekar.com; **Website:** www.ggdandekar.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
|---------|---|---------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|-----------------|------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|-----------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Half Year Ended | Half Year Ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Half Year Ended | Half Year Ended | Year ended |
| | | 30.09.2025 | 30.06.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 30.09.2025 | 30.06.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 |
| | | | | (Unaudited) | | | (Audited) | | | (Unaudited) | | | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from Continuing Operations | 106.00 | 122.98 | 105.44 | 228.98 | 192.73 | 421.74 | 101.60 | 122.98 | 98.67 | 224.59 | 185.97 | 414.08 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations | (20.62) | (7.97) | (37.46) | (28.59) | (70.67) | (146.24) | (25.02) | (7.97) | (44.23) | (32.98) | (77.43) | (153.90) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations | (20.62) | 386.97 | (37.46) | 366.35 | (70.67) | (146.24) | (25.02) | 386.97 | (44.23) | 361.96 | (77.43) | (153.90) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations (Consolidated includes share of profit in associate company) | (24.64) | 383.20 | (40.84) | 358.56 | (78.13) | (21.20) | (29.04) | 383.20 | (47.61) | 354.17 | (84.89) | (28.87) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (24.64) | 383.20 | (40.84) | 358.56 | (78.13) | (21.48) | 7.08 | 391.74 | (37.03) | 398.82 | (73.10) | 20.30 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 47.61 | 47.61 | 47.61 | 47.61 | 47.61 | 47.61 | 47.61 | 47.61 | 47.61 | 47.61 | 47.61 | 47.61 |
| 7 | Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (EPS) (Face Value of ₹ 1 Each) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | EPS (₹) | (0.52) | 8.05 | (0.86) | 7.53 | (1.64) | (0.45) | 0.13 | 8.08 | (0.78) | 8.21 | (1.54) | 0.13 |

Note:

(a) The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13 November 2025.

(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com & at Company's website www.ggdandekar.com.

Quick response code and address of the webpage where results are available are as below:


Webpage address: <https://www.ggdandekar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/Outcome-integareted-filing-financial-results-30-Sep-2025.pdf>

For and on Behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Pranav Deshpande
Executive Director
(DIN: 06467549)

Place: Pune

Date: 13 November 2025

CONCEPT



GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.
YOUR ROAD TO A DREAM HOME
CIN : L65922MH1989PLC054583
Regd. Office : 6th Floor, National Insurance Building, 14, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. | Website: www.gichfindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

| | | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
|--------|--|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Sr. No | PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended (30/09/2025) | Quarter Ended (30/09/2024) | Year to Date (30/09/2025) | Previous Year Ended (31/03/2025) | Quarter Ended (30/09/2025) | Quarter Ended (30/09/2024) | Year to Date (30/09/2025) | Previous Year Ended (31/03/2025) |
| | | (Reviewed) | (Reviewed) | (Reviewed) | (Audited) | (Reviewed) | (Reviewed) | (Reviewed) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 27,171 | 26,568 | 53,714 | 1,08,888 | 27,173 | 26,570 | 53,717 | 1,08,894 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 6,115 | 4,765 | 4,075 | 21,943 | 6,126 | 4,770 | 4,095 | 21,976 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 6,115 | 4,765 | 4,075 | 20,637 | 6,126 | 4,770 | 4,095 | 20,670 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 4,995 | 3,648 | 5,730 | 16,017 | 5,003 | 3,652 | 5,745 | 16,042 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 4,989 | 3,642 | 5,741 | 15,999 | 4,997 | 3,646 | 5,756 | 16,024 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-) | 5,385 | 5,385 | 5,385 | 5,385 | 5,385 | 5,385 | 5,385 | 5,385 |
| 7 | Reserves as at 31st March (Audited) | 1,91,053 | 1,77,477 | 1,91,053 | 1,91,053 | 1,91,096 | 1,77,495 | 1,91,096 | 1,91,096 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 11,699 | 11,699 | 11,699 | 11,699 | 11,699 | 11,699 | 11,699 | 11,699 |
| 9 | Net Worth (Audited) | 1,96,441 | 1,82,865 | 1,96,441 | 1,96,441 | 1,96,484 | 1,82,883 | 1,96,484 | 1,96,484 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt | 8,99,856 | 8,64,835 | 8,99,856 | 8,72,731 | 8,99,856 | 8,64,835 | 8,99,856 | 8,72,731 |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio | 4.50 | 4.60 | 4.50 | 4.44 | 4.50 | 4.60 | 4.50 | 4.44 |
| 13 | Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/- (a) Basic (b) Diluted | 9.28 9.28 | 6.77 6.77 | 10.64 10.64 | 29.74 29.74 | 9.29 9.29 | 6.78 6.78 | 10.67 10.67 | 29.79 29.79 |
| | | Not Annualised | Not Annualised | Not Annualised | Annualised | Not Annualised | Not Annualised | Not Annualised | Annualised |
| 14 | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 15 | Debenture Redemption Reserve | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable |
| 16 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable |
| 17 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable |

Notes:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com>), BSE Limited website (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com>) and on the website of the Company (URL: <https://www.gichfindia.com>).

(b) In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of Company, reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 13, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified review conclusion.


(c) The Members at the Annual General Meeting held on August 19, 2025 approved the payment of final dividend of Rs. 4.5 per equity share aggregating to Rs. 2,423 Lakh for the year ended March 31, 2025 as recommended by Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 16, 2025. Accordingly, the dividend amount has been paid to the shareholders in August 2025.

(d) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made and available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com>), BSE Limited website (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com>) and on the website of the Company (URL: <https://www.gichfindia.com>).

(e) The Company has modified the method of calculating Expected Credit Loss (ECL) w.e.f April 01, 2025, as a result, the ECL provision as at June 30, 2025 has increased by ₹ 5,416 Lakh. The Company has also reclassified repossessed properties from "Assets Held for Sale" (AHS) to Loans at amortised cost in accordance with opinion issued by Expert Advisory Committee of ICAI. Consequently, AHS amounting to ₹ 16,889 Lakh has been included in Loans at amortised cost as on June 30, 2025 and one time reclassification increase in ECL provisioning amounting to ₹ 2,731 Lakh during the quarter.

(f) During the previous year ended March 31, 2025 the Company had reviewed, assessed and written off the Loan Origination System (LOS) software, classified under intangible assets, with a carrying value of ₹ 1,306 lakh as at reporting date and in accordance with Ind AS 1 – Presentation of Financial Statements, the carrying value of the asset had been charged to the Statement of Profit and Loss as an exceptional item, considering the nature, frequency and materiality of the transaction.

(g) The Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.



For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Sachindra Salvi
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 10930663


Place : Mumbai
Date : November 13, 2025



CONCOR CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
(Incorporated in India)
NSIC, MOBP Building, 2nd Floor, Chhatra Industrial Estate, Opp. NSIC Chhatra Metro Station, New Delhi-110020

NOTICE INVITING E- TENDER
CONCOR invites E-Tender in Single Packet System of tendering for the following work:-
Tender No. : CON/Engg /Area-II/PWAY/E-76152/2028-28
Name : Supply of P. Way materials and annual preventive maintenance of CONCOR track sidings at ICD of Khodiyar(NHDS), DCTAkhodiyar(DCK), CCT - Ankleshwar (AKV), CCT- Gandhinagar (GNB), Week - MNL, P.V. Aram & MNL P. Chhatra of Ahmedabad-Delhi Area-II for a period of 02 years (i.e. 24 months)
Estimated Cost : ₹ 425.00 Lakhs
Completion Period : 24 Months from the 15th day after date of issue of L.O.A.
Earnest Money Deposit : ₹ 3.62,550/- (through e-payment)
Cost of Tender Document : NIL
Tender Processing Fee (Non-refundable) : 3,000/- plus GST as applicable (through e-payment)
Date of sale of Tender (online) : 13.11.2025 (11.00 hrs) to 03.12.2025 (upto 17.00 hrs)
Date & Time of submission of Tender : 04.12.2025 upto 17.00 hrs.
Date & Time of Opening of Tender : 05.12.2025 at 11.30 hrs.

For financial eligibility criteria, experience with respect to similar nature of work, etc, please refer to detailed tender notice available on website www.concorindia.com but the complete tender document can be downloaded from website www.tenderwizard.com/CCL only. Further, Concorindia / Addendum to this Tender, if any, will be published on website www.concorindia.com, www.tenderwizard.com/CCL, MNL, P.V. Aram & MNL P. Chhatra of Ahmedabad-Delhi Area-II for a period of 02 years (i.e. 24 months) and Central Procurement Portal (CPP) only. Newspaper press advertisement shall not be issued for the same.
Group General Manager (P&S)/Area-II, Phone No.: 011-41222500



RAJASTHAN SECURITIES LIMITED
Registered Office : Amarvilia, Shyam Talkies, Road, Agrashan Chowk, Gandhibagh Nagpur-440 018
Contact : 022-26465178, Email : info@rajasthansecuritiesltd.com
Web : www.rajasthansecuritiesltd.com CIN : L64990MH1993PLC272204


EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025
(Rs in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS | QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2025 | HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2025 | QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024 | QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024 |
|---------|--|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | | (UNAUDITED) | (UNAUDITED) | (UNAUDITED) | (UNAUDITED) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 4,617.89 | 5,601.76 | 1.27 | 963.67 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items) | 4,575.78 | 5,535.95 | 0.21 | 960.17 |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) | 4,575.78 | 5,535.95 | 0.21 | 960.17 |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) | 3,424.03 | 4,180.84 | 0.21 | 960.17 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) | 3,424.03 | 4,180.84 | 0.21 | 960.17 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 2,306.21 | 2,306.21 | 2,306.21 | 2,306.21 |
| 7. | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet) | - | - | - | - |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.3/- each) | 4.45 | 5.44 | 0.00 | 1.25 |
| | a) Basic (Not Annualised) | 4.45 | 5.44 | 0.00 | 1.25 |
| | b) Diluted (Not Annualised) | 4.45 | 5.44 | 0.00 | 1.25 |

NOTES:


(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange on 12TH November 2025 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on website of the BSE Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity at www.rajasthansecuritiesltd.com and can also be accessed through the below given QR Code.

b. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12TH November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results and expressed an unmodified audit opinion.



For Rajasthan Securities Limited
(Formerly known as Rajasthan Gases Limited)
Sd/-
Nikhilesh Khandelwal
Managing Director
DIN 06945684

Date: 12-11-2025
Place : Nagpur



CASPIA HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED
Registered Office: B-7 Om Parshwanath Apartments, Desai and Sheth Nagar, Sai Baba Nagar, Borivali (West), Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400092


FORM NO. INC-26
[PURSUANT TO RULE 30 OF THE COMPANIES (INCORPORATION) RULES 2014]
ADVERTISEMENT FOR CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE FROM ONE STATE TO ANOTHER
BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, WESTERN REGION, MAHARASHTRA
IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 13(4) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 AND CLAUSE (A) OF SUB-RULE (5) OF RULE 30 OF THE COMPANIES (INCORPORATION) RULES, 2014
AND
IN THE MATTER OF M/S CASPIA HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: U55209MH2005PTC155010
REGISTERED OFFICE: B-7 Om Parshwanath Apartments, Desai and Sheth Nagar, Sai Baba Nagar, Borivali (West), Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400092.

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make the application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act 2013, seeking confirmation of alteration of Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra ordinary General Meeting held on Monday, 10th Day of November 2025 to enable the company to change its Registered Office from "Mumbai, State of Maharashtra" to "Gurugram, State of Haryana".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change, may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filling investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Western Region, Everest, 5th Floor, 100 Marine Drive, Mumbai-400002, Maharashtra, within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at **B-7 Om Parshwanath Apartments, Desai and Sheth Nagar, Sai Baba Nagar, Borivali (West), Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400092.**

For and on behalf of applicant
CASPIA HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED
Sd/-
RAJAT MEHRA
(Director)
DIN: 06813081

Date: 14th November 2025
Place: Gurugram



TECH mahindra
TECH MAHINDRA LIMITED
Registered Office: Gateway Building, Apollo Bunder, Mumbai - 400 001.
● CIN : L64200MH1986PLC041370 ● Website: www.techmahindra.com
● Email: investor.relations@techmahindra.com ● Tel: +91 020 41001367

Special Window for Re-lodgement of Transfer Requests of Physical Shares of Tech Mahindra Limited ("the Company")

This is in furtherance to our Newspaper Advertisement published on 31st July and 15th September, 2025. We hereby reiterate that pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated 2nd July, 2025, all shareholders are again informed that a Special Window is open for a period of six months, from 7th July, 2025 to 6th January, 2026 to facilitate re-lodgment of transfer requests of physical shares of the Company.


As informed earlier, this facility is available only for re-lodgement of those Transfer deeds which were lodged prior to 1st April, 2019 and were rejected or returned or not attended due to deficiency in the documents/process or otherwise. During this special window period, the shares that are re-lodged for transfer shall be issued in demat mode only and due process for transfer-cum-demat shall be followed.

Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline of 31st March, 2021 are encouraged to use this opportunity by furnishing the necessary documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA"), MUG Intime India Private Limited (Formerly known as Link Intime India Private Limited) at investor.helpdesk@in.mpgms.mugf.com or at Block No. 202, 2nd Floor, Akshay Complex, Near Ganesh Temple, Off Dhole Patil Road, Pune – 411001 or write to the Company at investor.relations@techmahindra.com for any further assistance.

Please note that any transfer requests submitted after 6th January, 2026 will not be accepted by the Company/RTA, unless any extension is granted by SEBI.

For TECH MAHINDRA LIMITED
Sd/-
Ruchie Khanna
Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th November, 2025



CHEMPLAST SANMAR LIMITED
Regd. Office: 9, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086
Tel: 91 44 2812 8500
Website: www.chemplastsanmar.com E-mail id: grd@sanmargroup.com
CIN: L24230TN1985PLC011637

Extract of consolidated and standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and Half-Year ended 30th September 2025

(Rs. in Crores except for EPS data)


| Sl. No. | Particulars | Consolidated | | | | Standalone | | | |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Half-Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Half-Year ended | |
| | | 30-09-2025 | 30-09-2024 | 30-09-2025 | 30-09-2024 | 30-09-2025 | 30-09-2024 | 30-09-2025 | 30-09-2024 |
| 1 | Revenue from operations | 1033.20 | 992.75 | 2133.10 | 2137.64 | 558.12 | 516.25 | 1053.40 | 1076.07 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (Refer note b below) | (62.19) | (65.44) | (148.60) | (33.21) | (45.07) | (34.29) | (83.27) | (38.14) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (Refer note b below) | (62.19) | (65.44) | (148.60) | (33.21) | (45.07) | (34.29) | (83.27) | (38.14) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (Refer note b below) | (51.04) | (31.26) | (115.29) | (7.37) | (35.53) | (7.87) | (63.95) | (10.61) |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | (51.22) | 14.13 | (115.66) | 38.25 | (35.62) | 37.46 | (64.14) | 34.90 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 79.06 | 79.06 | 79.06 | 79.06 | 79.06 | 79.06 | 79.06 | 79.06 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Rs.) - | | | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | (3.21) | (1.95) | (7.22) | (0.47) | (2.25) | (0.50) | (4.04) | (0.67) |
| | 2. Diluted: | (3.21) | (1.95) | (7.22) | (0.47) | (2.25) | (0.50) | (4.04) | (0.67) |

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half-year ended unaudited financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarter and half year ended unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/86de6dc5-6968-4423-bb42-523983a134c7.pdf> and https://nsearchives.nseindia.com/corporate/CHEMPLASTS_13112025175024_SDOOutcomeofBMFinancials13112025.pdf and on our website https://www.chemplastsanmar.com/downloads/investor-relations/2025-26/Q2/Quarterly_Financial_results_Q2.pdf.

b) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

c) Other Equity as per consolidated and standalone financials (excluding revaluation reserve) as at 31st March 2025 was Rs. 66.00 Crores and Rs. 2659.18 Crores respectively.



For and on behalf of the Board
Chemplast Sanmar Limited
Ramkumar Shankar
Managing Director
DIN : 00018391

Vijay Sankar
Chairman
DIN : 00007875

Place : Chennai
Date : 13th November 2025